## TENTATIVE AGENDA JULY 19, 2018 7:00 p.m.

- 1. GIRL SCOUT SILVER AWARD PROJECT PRESENTATION Skyler Fong
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENT
- RESOLUTION #18-7-166 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RESOLUTION Legal Counsel -Mason, Griffin and Pierson
- 4. RESOLUTION #19-7-167 RESOLUTION URGING THE LEGISLATURE TO AMEND S-716, S-477 AND S-1766
- 5. RESOLUTION #18-7-168 REFUND OVERPAID 2018 TAXES
- 6. RESOLUTION #18-7-169 REDEMPTION OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE #2017-05
- 7. RESOLUTION #18-7-170 TO CANCEL CHECKS FROM THE TOWNSHIP'S PLANNING REVIEW ESCROW FUND CHECKING ACCOUNT
- 8. RESOLUTION #18-7-171 TO CANCEL CHECK FROM THE TOWNSHIP'S SEWER CHECKING ACCOUNT
- 9. RESOLUTION #18-7-172 PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) NJ Urban & Community Forestry CSIP
- 10. RESOLUTION #18-7-173 AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP, DRIFTBUILT, LLC AND THOMAS PICONE
- 11. RESOLUTION #18-7-174 REAFFIRMING THE COMMITMENT AND OBJECTIVE OF SUSTAINABLE MONTGOMERY (MONTGOMERY'S "GREEN TEAM")
- 12. RESOLUTION #18-7-175 DECLARING CERTAIN GENERAL EQUIPMENT AS SALVAGE FOR DISPOSAL
- 13. RESOLUTION #18-7-176 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTGOMERY'S INTENT TO PROVIDE THE FUNDS NECESSARY TO SATISFY THE TOWNSHIP'S AFFORDABLE HOUSING OBLIGATIONS
- 14. ORDINANCE #18-1583 Driftbuilt, LLC & Picone Acquisition Public Hearing
- 15. ORDINANCE #18-1584 LDO-Site Specific Inclusionary Zones for COAH Qualified Affordable Housing (Site Specific Inclusionary Zone 2) - Public Hearing
- 16. ORDINANCE #18-1585 LDO-Site Specific Inclusionary Zones for COAH Qualified Affordable Housing (Site Specific Inclusionary Zone 3) - Public Hearing
- 17. ORDINANCE #18-1586 LDO-Site Specific Inclusionary Zones for COAH Qualified Affordable Housing (Site Specific Inclusionary Zone 4) - Public Hearing
- 18. ORDINANCE #18-1587 Repealing and Replacing Chapter XV "Affordable Housing" To Address the Requirement of the Fair Housing Act and the Uniform Housing Affordability Controls - Public Hearing
- 19. ORDINANCE #18-1588 Cable Television Refranchise Introduction
- 20. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 21. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 22. RESOLUTION HONORING RETIRING TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY KRISTINA P. HADINGER, ESQ.